:H \$115.00 184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Systems Corporation		01/30/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pizza Hut Connect, LLC
Street Address:	7100 Corporate Drive
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1849058	ULTRA TMS
Registration Number:	1660565	TMS
Registration Number:	1379707	TMS
Registration Number:	1376408	NS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-338-7700

Email:trademarks@yum.comCorrespondent Name:Pizza Hut Connect, LLCAddress Line 1:7100 Corporate DriveAddress Line 4:Plano, TEXAS 75024

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Margaret Mettler
Address Line 1: 7100 Corporate Drive
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret Mettler

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0378

900533301

SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Mettler/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2020		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NSC#page1.tif		
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NSC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of December 21, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between NATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, located at 444 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60611 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and PIZZA HUT CONNECT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 7100 Corporate Drive, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of federal trademark registrations relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR sold, assigned, and transferred, all of its right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed in Schedules A and B to ASSIGNEE as of December 21, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are desirous of confirming the sale, assignment, and transfer of all ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedules A and B.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title, and interests ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A and the Registrations set forth in Schedule B; and any and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to, any and all common law rights, causes of action, the right to recover for past infringement, all tangible assets which are indicia of the goodwill of the trademarks of the business, and all other associated goodwill along with the business to which they pertain.

	VALOUTEMS CORPORATION		LUTE CERNINECT, LLC
•	Savannah Franklin		257A82EC9D0E43A Savannah Franklin
Title:	Secretary	Title:	Secretary
Date:	1/30/2020	Date:	1/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0380

SCHEDULE A

Mark: ULTRA TMS

Mark: TMS

Mark: NS & Design



SCHEDULE B

<u>MARK</u>	<u>JURISDICTION</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	INTL. CLASSES
ULTRA TMS	United States	1849058	Aug. 9, 1994	9
TMS	United States	1660565	Oct. 15, 1991	9
TMS	United States	1379707	Jan. 21, 1986	42
NS & Design	United States	1376408	Dec. 17, 1985	42



TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 01/31/2020